caJ LancasterHistory

Willow Street Reformed Graveyard- West Lampeter Twp

Number Surname First Name | Middle Name | Prefix/Suffix Birth Date Death Date Notes Cemetery Name Cemetery Location Worner Cemetery Page Number
Volume # Number
2122 Charles Catharina November 28, 1836 ' In German Willow Street Reformed Graveyard West Lampeter Township 4 84 39
2123 Cunningham | Catharine E. 1856 1931 Willow Street Reformed Graveyard West Lampeter Township 4 84 40
2124 Cunningham Ellwood November 15, 1853 March 17, 1909 Willow Street Reformed Graveyard West Lampeter Township 4 84 40
2125 Cunningham Ray August 21, 1888 January 15, 1891 Willow Street Reformed Graveyard West Lampeter Township 4 84 40
2126 Dagen Abraham February 22, 1859 March 12, 1863 Willow Street Reformed Graveyard West Lampeter Township 4 84 40
2127 Dagen Anna July 11, 1824 September 20, 1892 Willow Street Reformed Graveyard West Lampeter Township 4 84 41
2128 Dagen Anna Maria March 17, 1847 February 26, 1864 Willow Street Reformed Graveyard West Lampeter Township 4 84 41
2129 Dagen Anna Maria October 22, 1856 In German Willow Street Reformed Graveyard West Lampeter Township 4 84 41
2130 Dagen Annie F. July 8, 1884 January 5, 1906 Willow Street Reformed Graveyard West Lampeter Township 4 84 42
2131 Dagen Elvina S. 1856 1934 Willow Street Reformed Graveyard West Lampeter Township 4 84 42
2132 Dagen Frederick October 25, 1812 April 16, 1891 Willow Street Reformed Graveyard West Lampeter Township 4 84 42
2133 Dagen Frederick B. 1851 1910 Willow Street Reformed Graveyard West Lampeter Township 4 84 42
2134 Dagen Jacob March 26, 1854 March 1, 1864 Willow Street Reformed Graveyard West Lampeter Township 4 84 42
2135 Dunlap Clara L. April 13, 1865 January 29, 1918 Willow Street Reformed Graveyard West Lampeter Township 4 84 43
2136 Dunlap Martha E. March 20, 1896 September 21, 1906 Willow Street Reformed Graveyard West Lampeter Township 4 84 43
2137 Eshbach Martha Mylin 1850 1932 Willow Street Reformed Graveyard West Lampeter Township 4 84 43
2138 Gibney Cassandra E. August 8, 1832 May 10, 1903 Willow Street Reformed Graveyard West Lampeter Township 4 84 43
2139 Gibney James March 1, 1833 December 13, 1901 Willow Street Reformed Graveyard West Lampeter Township 4 84 44
2140 Gibney William L. September 15, 1873 March 4, 1912 Willow Street Reformed Graveyard West Lampeter Township 4 84 44
2141 Hafer Elias M. April 2, 1888 Willow Street Reformed Graveyard West Lampeter Township 4 84 44
2142 Herman Samuel December 11, 1809 August 12, 1885 Willow Street Reformed Graveyard West Lampeter Township 4 84 44
2143 Herman Susan September 2, 1808 April 20, 1877 Willow Street Reformed Graveyard West Lampeter Township 4 84 44
2144 Hildebrand Johnnie D. November 27, 1878 Willow Street Reformed Graveyard West Lampeter Township 4 84 45
2145 Hildebrand Lillie E. December 6, 1878 Willow Street Reformed Graveyard West Lampeter Township 4 84 45
2146 Hollinger Lizzie September 25, 1856 October 12, 1878 Willow Street Reformed Graveyard West Lampeter Township 4 84 45
2147 Kendig Jay June 29, 1878 September 14, 1878 Willow Street Reformed Graveyard West Lampeter Township 4 84 45
2148 Kilgore Chester August 19, 1888 Willow Street Reformed Graveyard West Lampeter Township 4 84 46
2149 Kilgore James H. November 27, 1837 April 19, 1917 Willow Street Reformed Graveyard West Lampeter Township 4 84 46
2150 Kilgore Sarah M. March 19, 1865 February 24, 1902 Willow Street Reformed Graveyard West Lampeter Township 4 84 46
2151 Kilgore William T. February 7, 1862 March 18, 1897 Willow Street Reformed Graveyard West Lampeter Township 4 84 46
2168 Kready Fannie P. 1865 1932 Willow Street Reformed Graveyard West Lampeter Township 4 84 50
2152 Meylin Elisabeth December 15, 1825 ' In German Willow Street Reformed Graveyard West Lampeter Township 4 84 46
2153 Meylin Martin June 10, 1769 July 23, 1839 In German Willow Street Reformed Graveyard West Lampeter Township 4 84 47
2154 Mickey Ida R. April 22,1875 October 5, 1912 Willow Street Reformed Graveyard West Lampeter Township 4 84 47
2155 Miley Daniel March 16, 1809 December 22,1841 Willow Street Reformed Graveyard West Lampeter Township 4 84 47
2156 Miley Elizabeth Hess October 8, 1810 February 21, 1844 Willow Street Reformed Graveyard West Lampeter Township 4 84 47
2157 Montgomery David June 17, 1801 August 12, 1880 Willow Street Reformed Graveyard West Lampeter Township 4 84 48
2158 Montgomery = Elizabeth November 18, 1813 February 2, 1889 Willow Street Reformed Graveyard West Lampeter Township 4 84 48
2159 Mowrer Adam January 2, 1839 June 26, 1910 Willow Street Reformed Graveyard West Lampeter Township 4 84 48
2160 Mowrer Elizabeth November 18, 1829 June 23, 1919 Willow Street Reformed Graveyard West Lampeter Township 4 84 48
2161 Mowrer Jacob July 9, 1804 July 1, 1893 Willow Street Reformed Graveyard West Lampeter Township 4 84 48
2162 Mowrer Jacob Ir. August 30, 1824 January 24, 1826 Willow Street Reformed Graveyard West Lampeter Township 4 84 49
2163 Mowrer Mary September 22, 1799 October 11, 1890 Willow Street Reformed Graveyard West Lampeter Township 4 84 49
2164 Myley Elizabeth December 13, 1769 February 11, 1848 Willow Street Reformed Graveyard West Lampeter Township 4 84 49




caJ LancasterHistory

Willow Street Reformed Graveyard- West Lampeter Twp

Number

2165
2166
2167
2169
2170
2171
2172
2173
2174
2175
2176
2177
2178
2179
2181
2180
2182
2183
2184
2185
2186
2187

Surname | First Name

Mylin
Mylin
Mylin
Mylin
Mylin
Mylin
Mylin
Mylin
Peters
Peters
Plantholt
Plantholt
Price
Radcliffe
Snyder
Snyder
Thompson
Weiler
Werner
Werner
Werner
Witmer

Abraham
Benjamin
Elizabeth
Helen
Henry
John
Mary
Mary
Grace
Mary
Florence
Lloyd
Miriam
Anna
Martin
Susan
Emma
Isaac
Albert L.
Harold
Susie
Clara

Middle Name

w2 oww

G.

M.
Florence
V.

M.

Prefix/Suffix Birth Date

October 31, 1775
1835
August 24, 1779
August 22, 1897
October 21, 1844
December 9, 1810
1837
June 26, 1819

September 29, 1858
September 15, 1887
May 30, 1886
December 23, 1915
May 22, 1871
1842
1840
November 12, 1888
March 22, 1812
1864
1905
1864
January 3, 1874

Death Date | Notes |

June 20, 1849
1926
March 3, 1852
August 22, 1897
February 20, 1878
September 18, 1899
1922
March 2, 1889
December 29, 1894
February 8, 1878
May 4, 1888
June 2, 1886
January 3, 1916
August 18, 1917
1923
1926
December 5, 1902
June 29, 1877
1931

May 21, 1919

Cemetery Name

Willow Street Reformed Graveyard
Willow Street Reformed Graveyard
Willow Street Reformed Graveyard
Willow Street Reformed Graveyard
Willow Street Reformed Graveyard
Willow Street Reformed Graveyard
Willow Street Reformed Graveyard
Willow Street Reformed Graveyard
Willow Street Reformed Graveyard
Willow Street Reformed Graveyard
Willow Street Reformed Graveyard
Willow Street Reformed Graveyard
Willow Street Reformed Graveyard
Willow Street Reformed Graveyard
Willow Street Reformed Graveyard
Willow Street Reformed Graveyard
Willow Street Reformed Graveyard
Willow Street Reformed Graveyard
Willow Street Reformed Graveyard
Willow Street Reformed Graveyard
Willow Street Reformed Graveyard
Willow Street Reformed Graveyard

Cemetery Location |

West Lampeter Township
West Lampeter Township
West Lampeter Township
West Lampeter Township
West Lampeter Township
West Lampeter Township
West Lampeter Township
West Lampeter Township
West Lampeter Township
West Lampeter Township
West Lampeter Township
West Lampeter Township
West Lampeter Township
West Lampeter Township
West Lampeter Township
West Lampeter Township
West Lampeter Township
West Lampeter Township
West Lampeter Township
West Lampeter Township
West Lampeter Township
West Lampeter Township

Worner
Volume #

A DDA PDPEPEPPPEPAEPPAEPPEPAEPEPEPEAPEPEPAEPEPSP

| Cemetery
Number
84
84
84
84
84
84
84
84
84
84
84
84
84
84
84
84
84
84
84
84
84
84

Page Number

49
49
50
50
50
50
51
51
51
51
52
52
52
52
53
53
53
53
53
53
54
54




	Sheet1

