Lancaster**History**

Willow Street Reformed Graveyard- West Lampeter Twp

Number	Surname	First Name	Middle Name	Prefix/Suffix	Birth Date	Death Date	Notes	Cemetery Name	Cemetery Location	Worner Volume #	Cemetery Number	Page Number
2122	Charles	Catharina				November 28, 1836	In German	Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	39
2123	Cunningham	Catharine	Ε.		1856	1931		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	40
2124	Cunningham	Ellwood			November 15, 1853	March 17, 1909		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	40
2125	Cunningham	Ray			August 21, 1888	January 15, 1891		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	40
2126	Dagen	Abraham			February 22, 1859	March 12, 1863		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	40
2127	Dagen	Anna			July 11, 1824	September 20, 1892		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	41
2128	Dagen	Anna	Maria		March 17, 1847	February 26, 1864		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	41
2129	Dagen	Anna	Maria			October 22, 1856	In German	Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	41
2130	Dagen	Annie	F.		July 8, 1884	January 5, 1906		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	42
2131	Dagen	Elvina	S.		1856	1934		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	42
2132	Dagen	Frederick			October 25, 1812	April 16, 1891		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	42
2133	Dagen	Frederick	В.		1851	1910		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	42
2134	Dagen	Jacob			March 26, 1854	March 1, 1864		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	42
2135	Dunlap	Clara	L.		April 13, 1865	January 29, 1918		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	43
2136	Dunlap	Martha	E.		March 20, 1896	September 21, 1906		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	43
2137	Eshbach	Martha	Mylin		1850	1932		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	43
2138	Gibney	Cassandra	E.		August 8, 1832	May 10, 1903		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	43
2139	Gibney	James			March 1, 1833	December 13, 1901		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	44
2140	Gibney	William	L.		September 15, 1873	March 4, 1912		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	44
2141	Hafer	Elias	M.			April 2, 1888		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	44
2142	Herman	Samuel			December 11, 1809	August 12, 1885		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	44
2143	Herman	Susan			September 2, 1808	April 20, 1877		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	44
2144	Hildebrand	Johnnie	D.			November 27, 1878		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	45
2145	Hildebrand	Lillie	E.			December 6, 1878		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	45
2146	Hollinger	Lizzie			September 25, 1856	October 12, 1878		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	45
2147	Kendig	Jay			June 29, 1878	September 14, 1878		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	45
2148	Kilgore	Chester				August 19, 1888		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	46
2149	Kilgore	James	Н.		November 27, 1837	April 19, 1917		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	46
2150	Kilgore	Sarah	M.		March 19, 1865	February 24, 1902		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	46
2151	Kilgore	William	Т.		February 7, 1862	March 18, 1897		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	46
2168	Kready	Fannie	Ρ.		1865	1932		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	50
2152	Meylin	Elisabeth				December 15, 1825	In German	Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	46
2153	Meylin	Martin			June 10, 1769	July 23, 1839	In German	Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	47
2154	Mickey	Ida	R.		April 22, 1875	October 5, 1912		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	47
2155	Miley	Daniel			March 16, 1809	December 22,1841		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	47
2156	Miley	Elizabeth	Hess		October 8, 1810	February 21, 1844		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	47
2157	Montgomery	David			June 17, 1801	August 12, 1880		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	48
2158	Montgomery	Elizabeth			November 18, 1813	February 2, 1889		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	48
2159	Mowrer	Adam			January 2, 1839	June 26, 1910		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	48
2160	Mowrer	Elizabeth			November 18, 1829	June 23, 1919		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	48
2161	Mowrer	Jacob			July 9, 1804	July 1, 1893		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	48
2162	Mowrer	Jacob		Jr.	August 30, 1824	January 24, 1826		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	49
2163	Mowrer	Mary			September 22, 1799	October 11, 1890		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	49
2163	Myley	Elizabeth			December 13, 1769	February 11, 1848		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	49

Lancaster**History**

Willow Street Reformed Graveyard- West Lampeter Twp

Number	Surname	First Name	Middle Name	Prefix/Suffix	Birth Date	Death Date	Notes	Cemetery Name	Cemetery Location	Worner Volume #	Cemetery Number	Page Number
2165	Mylin	Abraham			October 31, 1775	June 20, 1849		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	49
2166	Mylin	Benjamin	В.		1835	1926		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	49
2167	Mylin	Elizabeth			August 24, 1779	March 3, 1852		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	50
2169	Mylin	Helen	R.		August 22, 1897	August 22, 1897		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	50
2170	Mylin	Henry	S.		October 21, 1844	February 20, 1878		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	50
2171	Mylin	John	В.		December 9, 1810	September 18, 1899		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	50
2172	Mylin	Mary	G.		1837	1922		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	51
2173	Mylin	Mary	М.		June 26, 1819	March 2, 1889		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	51
2174	Peters	Grace	S.			December 29, 1894		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	51
2175	Peters	Mary			September 29, 1858	February 8, 1878		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	51
2176	Plantholt	Florence			September 15, 1887	May 4, 1888		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	52
2177	Plantholt	Lloyd	G.		May 30, 1886	June 2, 1886		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	52
2178	Price	Miriam	М.		December 23, 1915	January 3, 1916		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	52
2179	Radcliffe	Anna	Florence		May 22, 1871	August 18, 1917		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	52
2181	Snyder	Martin	٧.		1842	1923		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	53
2180	Snyder	Susan	М.		1840	1926		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	53
2182	Thompson	Emma			November 12, 1888	December 5, 1902		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	53
2183	Weiler	Isaac			March 22, 1812	June 29, 1877		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	53
2184	Werner	Albert L.			1864	1931		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	53
2185	Werner	Harold	E.		1905	1930		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	53
2186	Werner	Susie	D.		1864	19		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	54
2187	Witmer	Clara	R.		January 3, 1874	May 21, 1919		Willow Street Reformed Graveyard	West Lampeter Township	4	84	54